



ISSA Accepting Nominations for Residential Cleaning Council

ROSEMONT, Ill.— **April 18, 2023** — The Association of Residential Cleaning Services International (ARCSI), a Division of ISSA, is accepting nominations for three new members of the ISSA Residential Cleaning Council, the oversight body for residential cleaning members. The ISSA Residential Cleaning Council works with ISSA staff to develop the overall strategic plan for ARCSI.

"Serving as a member of the ISSA Residential Cleaning Council is both a personally and professionally rewarding experience," said ARCSI Program Manager Erin Lasch. "This is a momentous time in the cleaning industry and our council has a critical role in shaping ARCSI's future. I encourage you to consider applying yourself or nominating a colleague for this leadership opportunity."

Several desired attributes for potential council members include, but are not limited to:

- Demonstrated leadership commitment and involvement with ARCSI and the residential cleaning community
- Recognized leader in the residential cleaning community
- Relevant expertise in the disciplines of business management
- Commitment to participate in six plus council meetings annually
- Commitment to having a presence at many ARCSI events both virtual and in person
- Positive leadership attributes including emotional intelligence and the ability to work collaboratively and engage in appropriate debate and discussion
- Visionary and strategic thinker

The deadline to <u>submit your nominations</u> is June 30, 2023. Incoming 2023-24 ISSA Residential Cleaning Council members will be announced later this year.

About ARCSI

The Association of Residential Cleaning Services International (ARCSI) was established in 2003 to assist residential cleaning service owners in starting, promoting, building, and expanding their businesses. ARCSI merged with ISSA in January 2017 to become ARCSI, a Division of ISSA. As the residential cleaning arm of the worldwide cleaning industry association, ARCSI





brings together members in the United States, Canada, and across the world by providing valuable information and opportunities to ensure the growth and development of its members' businesses through education, networking, and collaboration. For more information, visit arcsi.org or call 800-225-4772 (North America) or 847-982-0800.

About ISSA

With more than 10,500 members—including distributors, manufacturers, manufacturer representatives, wholesalers, building service contractors, in-house service providers, residential cleaners, and associated service members—ISSA is the world's leading trade association for the cleaning industry. The association is committed to changing the way the world views cleaning by providing its members with the business tools they need to promote cleaning as an investment in human health, the environment, and an improved bottom line. Headquartered in Rosemont, Ill., USA, the association has regional offices in Milan, Italy; Whitby, Canada; Parramatta, Australia; Seoul, South Korea; and Shanghai, China. For more information about ISSA, visit www.issa.com or call 800-225-4772 (North America) or 847-982-0800.

###

For more information, contact ISSA Director of Communications Jill Nuppenau at <u>jilln@issa.com</u>; phone, 847-982-0800 Ext. 1367.